



1

7appln2841o25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2841 OF 2025

PRADEEP DADARAO DHANVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Shri H.R. Hange, Advocate h/f Shri Hange Rajendra G.,
Advocate for the Applicants.

Shri N.R. Dayama, APP for the Respondents/State.
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 21 August 2025

Per Court :-

The learned advocate Shri H.R. Hange holding for the learned advocate for the applicants, seeks accommodation stating that the advocate on record Shri R.G. Hange has been hospitalized.

2. Stand over to 24.09.2025.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)