



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2841 OF 2025

Pradeep Dadarao Dhanve And Others
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Hange Rajendra G., Advocate for Applicants

Mr. V. M. Kagne, APP for Respondent State

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 24th September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks adjournment to place on record before this court the details as to when the applicants were served with the summons by the learned Magistrate.
2. List the application on 08.10.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

JPChavan