

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2841 OF 2025

Pradeep Dadarao Dhanve And Others

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R.G. Hange

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned advocate appearing for applicants seeks amendment in view of the fact that cognizance is taken.
3. Leave to amend granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Post the matter for further consideration on 17.02.2026.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)